## Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

JOHN BEL EDWARDS Governor LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



### **PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA**

Louisiana State Capitol Senate Committee Room E Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806

Via Livestream: http://legis.la.gov

Wednesday, January 29, 2020

10:00 AM

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Oral Presentation Regarding Written Comments to The 2020 Emergency Rule, §§ 213 (C) and 303 (B)(2) Submitted by Brian Eddington on Behalf of the Louisiana Assessors' Association.
- VI. Closing Remarks by the Chairman and Commission Members
- VII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.

## Louisiana Tax Commission State of Louisiana

LAWRENCE E. CHEHARDY Chairman



### OPEN MEETING AND APPEALS HEARING AGENDA

Louisiana State Capitol Senate Committee Room E Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70806

Via Livestream: <a href="http://legis.la.gov">http://legis.la.gov</a> Wednesday, January 29, 2020

# UPON ADJOURNMENT of PUBLIC HEARING

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Old Business
- IV. Approval of Minutes of Meeting
  - A. December 18, 2019
  - B. January 8, 2020
  - V. Items to be Considered
    - A. Consideration of Change Orders

See attachments for specific change orders to be considered.

- **B.** Consideration of Tax Sale Cancellations
- VI. Appeals
  - A. Appeal of Ollivier D. Guiot v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22177-005
  - B. Appeal of Hollygrove Ventures, LLC v. Orleans Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22177-054
  - C. Appeal of Five Six Eight Nine (5689) River, LLC v. East Baton Rouge Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22033-001

- D. Appeal of Four Six Zero Zero (4600) Burbank, LLC v. East Baton Rouge Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22033-002
- E. Appeal of SSC Burbank Apartments, LLC v. East Baton Rouge Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22033-003
- F. Appeal of University House Baton Rouge, LLC v. East Baton Rouge Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22033-004
- G. Appeal of AGP Wildwood Owner, LLC v. East Baton Rouge Parish Board of Review, Docket No. 19-22033-005

### VII. Consideration of Any Other Matters that May Come before the Commission

### VIII. Adjournment

This notice of public meeting hereby serves as a posting of R.S. 42:4.1 through R.S. 42:13, relative to the Louisiana's Open Meetings Law, required by R.S. 42:4.1B.